

**Changes to legislation:** Patents Act 1977, SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

## SCHEDULES

### SCHEDULE 5

Section 132.

#### CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

1, 2. . . . . F1

##### Textual Amendments

**F1** Sch. 5 paras 1, 2 repealed by [Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 \(c. 48, SIF 67A\)](#), s. 303(2), **Sch. 8**

[<sup>F23</sup> In sections 42 and 44(1) of the Registered Designs Act 1949, for “the Patents Act 1949” there shall be substituted, in each case, “the Patents Act 1977”.]

##### Textual Amendments

**F2** Sch. 5 para. 3 repealed in part by [Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 \(c. 48, SIF 67A\)](#), s. 303(2), **Sch. 8**

#### *Defence Contracts Act 1958 (c. 38)*

4 In subsection (4) of section 4 of the Defence Contracts Act 1958, for the words from “Patents Act 1949” to the end there shall be substituted “Patents Act 1977”.

##### Modifications etc. (not altering text)

**C1** The text of ss. 127(5), 132(6),(7); Sch. 1 para. 2(1),(2), 5, 7(1)(2), 8; Sch. 3; Sch. 5 paras 4, 5(1), (2), (3), 6; Sch. 6 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

#### *Administration of Justice Act 1970 (c. 31)*

5 (1) In subsections (2) and (3) of section 10 of the Administration of Justice Act 1970 for “either” there shall be substituted in each case, “the”.

(2) In subsection (4) of the said section 10, for “(as so amended)” there shall be substituted “(as amended by section 24 of the Administration of Justice Act 1969)”.

(3) For subsection (5) of the said section 10, there shall be substituted :—

“(5) In subsection (8) of the said section 28 (which confers power on the Tribunal to make rules about procedure etc.), there shall be inserted at end of the subsection the words “including right of audience”.”

*Changes to legislation: Patents Act 1977, SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes*

**Modifications etc. (not altering text)**

**C2** The text of ss. 127(5), 132(6),(7); Sch. 1 para. 2(1),(2), 5, 7(1)(2), 8; Sch. 3; Sch. 5 paras 4, 5(1), (2), (3), 6; Sch. 6 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

*Atomic Energy Authority (Weapons Group) Act 1973 (c. 4)*

- 6 In section 5(2) of the Atomic Energy Authority (Weapons Group) Act 1973—
  - (a) after the first “Patents Act 1949” there shall be inserted “, the Patents Act 1977” ; and
  - (b) after the second “Patents Act 1949” there shall be inserted “section 55(4) of the Patents Act 1977”.

**Modifications etc. (not altering text)**

**C3** The text of ss. 127(5), 132(6),(7); Sch. 1 para. 2(1),(2), 5, 7(1)(2), 8; Sch. 3; Sch. 5 paras 4, 5(1), (2), (3), 6; Sch. 6 is in the form in which it was originally enacted: it was not reproduced in Statutes in Force and does not reflect any amendments or repeals which may have been made prior to 1.2.1991.

7, 8. .... **F3**

**Textual Amendments**

**F3** Sch. 5 paras. 7, 8 repealed by [Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 \(c. 48, SIF 67A\)](#), and Sch. 5 para. 7 expressed to be repealed (prosp.) by [Enterprise Act 2002 \(c. 40\)](#), ss. 278, 279, **Sch. 26**

**Changes to legislation:**

Patents Act 1977, SCHEDULE 5 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 30 March 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Sch. 5 para. 7 repealed by [2002 c. 40 Sch. 26](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). Sch. 5 para. 7 already repealed by [Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988 \(c. 48, SIF 67A\)](#), Sch. 8; S.I. 1990/2168, art. 2 (with art. 3))
- Sch. 5 para. 5 repealed by [2007 c. 15 Sch. 23 Pt. 6](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Act associated Parts and Chapters:**

Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Act (including any effects on those provisions):

- s. 56(4)(a)(iiia) and word added by [S.I. 2006/1056 Sch. para. 2\(b\)](#) (This amendment comes into force on the day on which 2005 asp 13, s. 20 comes into force, see art. 1(2)(b))
- s. 63(3)(a) words in s. 63(3) renumbered as s. 63(3)(a) by [2004 c. 16 s. 2\(4\)](#) (Amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). S. 2(4) was repealed (29.4.2006) by S.I. 2006/1028, art. 2(4), Sch. 4)
- s. 63(3)(b) and word inserted by [2004 c. 16 s. 2\(4\)](#) (Amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). S. 2(4) was repealed (29.4.2006) by S.I. 2006/1028, art. 2(4), Sch. 4)